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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION/OE FORM 114 B

-

1. Forms 114-B are tofbe prapared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch. Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.




Ces C, 108th MG Bn BRADY, Charles = Pvt 373653
28th Division ]

Killed in action September 29, 1918¢ At 5¢30 peme EXERERE
enemy placed barrage on lit. Blainville-en-Argonnes Company wag teldbbe
$ake cover» Pvt Brady took sover in a small ditch alongside o7 the road.
A fragment from a shell bursting en the road struck him on the left side
of the head causing instant deathe Just before the barrage opened eme
enemy aeroplane dropped a rocket over heade Pvt Brady was cutting a loaf
of pbread When the shelling commencede He was buried the next day by
lre. MeJsBarker then the ¥,M,C,A, gecretary of the 108th MG Bn. His grave
ig in Mont Blainville properdy markeds

formant: Conrad, Joseph — Pvte 37365
Cos € , 108th MG Bn
Home:? Angterdam NeY.

Searcher: OGharles Le Supplee
lst Lte 108th MG Bn

uT
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Disinterment ond Re urién mede by Group .._ "Unit.n |
Lisinterred (Date) ﬁiom: (Give complete'loCntiOnl
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ARGONNE x"I._TRIC I0_CRMBITRY #1322
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Raport as to ne ture of‘ orig w.nal mriﬁl ond Cunal 1041 of body upon disintorment:

Burial "food burled in blank et bcd,y decomposed. : 48 . . ¥

Tas one identificao tlon tagz found omn the b A7 Rk o

Jhat othor menas of idantifjication were found wpon the body? None

| 1f upon disinterment, effects arc found upon the bodies,’ they \;111 be wrorptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G. 0, 170, (. R. 0O, 1918.,

| after being corefully cxanincd for clues to wlentity -in dountful en 805, notation

| vhereof will be mode and reported to "hl“f Graves Re sigtration Service.

Supcrvised by_Li Willisms v : ; R.H. ROSENTHAL

C.0.Grouwp ) ____Unit
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220.86 (Brady,Charles) 3rd Ind. S=PU0-H
. 1dr/mal

Of fice Chisf, Effects Buresu, Port of Fmbarkaticn, Hobokaen, N.J.,
Apl.21,191%. To the Communding General, Port of Embarkation, Hoboken.

1. 48 ihie cffice does not roceive pupers in connection with deaths
overse«s it is impossible to fTorward Final Statemmnt cnlled for on at~
tached form.

Ze Inventory of effects will bgafcrearded when effects are disposed
of under 112th Article of Var. ’

“John p. Nelson,
Magor Q.. Corps,
Chief,Effects Bureau.
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HIR/IEW  7theB

I1st Ind,
War Department, A.G.0, April 10,1919,
To: The Effects Quartermaster,

Port of Embarkation,
Hoboken, Newjersey,

1o Referred for report, givinggbhe information requested by the
Auditor for the liar Department in the case of Pvt. Charles Brady,
Coe C, 108th 11.G+CO

&
2e The early return of this paper is desired.

By order of the Secretary of Var.

P.C.Harris,
The Adjutant General
rac Per H.li.Re

8/4/26.19.

201 (Brady, Charles) 2nd Ind. Jv/tom.

Hq. Port of Bwbarkation, Hobeken, N.J., April 16, 1919. To Chief, Effects

Bureay, Port of Embarkation, for report .

By command of Major Gemeral SHANKS: _

JOHN VERNON,
Captain, A. G.,

Assistant Port Adjutant.

S chodbuii i i L disdanl. o
a o o ac RUEE
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Call relative to Disp osition of effects,
Treasury Department /
Office of Auditor for the War Department.
( Washington, D.C, April 23,1919,

Phe Adjutant General,
United States Army,

Sirs

Please state what disposition was made of the Final Statement
and effects in the case of Charles Brady, late Pvte Co. @, 108th
lachine Gun Cos U,S. who died Octs 3,1918 at A.E.F., France.
beiiiioreiiag:nid

Respectfully,
JeLeBa ity.
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cro. for Disposition of
Effects Secticn.

Please advise tho Dispogition
of Remaing Secticn irmediately on

receipt cf effeets in abovs noted case.

lfemo. to Disposition of
Remains Section.

The above offectS‘wcre
recceived by this office on:
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IMMEDIATE ACTION

IN REPLY QM 293 A-M WAR DEPARTMENT

REFER TO

Brady, Charles (I'IIA.) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
Y % 7§
‘ 0 =4 b_October 13, 1932.
Mrs. Catherine S. Brady

7 Hudson St.,
Weaterford, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
visit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage. '

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europs.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very 4iffi--
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to_»
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advanse. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of thgsé
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the
names of those who do. V4

Will you pleasge devote a f
either the word "YES" or "NO" in the f
indicating whether or not you desire
and sign your name here !gg§Z§gg§f St
envelope, which requires nc postage,

few moments of your time to write
ol

owing space , thus
ake the pilgrimage during 1933

(-

departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary pre
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the privileg

For The Quartermaster General,

: v
Very truzzg%%%fﬁffff::::> y f et
DIETZ,

CHAS. W,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
. M. C. Form 356 (0ld F, 4903 . i
o8 i bt Assistant il

IMMEDIATE ACTION




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A-M

Septs 6, 1932.
Brady, Chas. (MA)

dres Catherine S. Erady,
Hudson St.,
"

Dear Madam:

Reforence is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1833 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are autherized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may bs of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and rsturn this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postags.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 16332 (Answer "Yes* or "No")

2. Pleage state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What othervlanguage do you speak?

‘ “Sighhﬁere
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANC® WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Briv. Asgistant .




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Ere\.dy Charles ('f:?fz) July 8 1932

Mrs Catherine § Brady
7 Hudaon 8%
Weterford U Y
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1029, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces whc were lost
or buried at sea or whogse remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the faect that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided” in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires ne postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19537

(Write'answer here)

(Sign here) RTR 0
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Brady, Cehse /LM/:\’ G"V‘-’ "’"A"

Mother = Catherine S. Brady
%et. from 7 Hudson st. waterford, N.Y.

Wi edheoa
refay—



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M Sept, 6, 1932.
Brady, Chas. (MA)

Mrs./Catherine S. Brady,
7/ Hndson gt.,
Vaterford, N. Y

’
/

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complste the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1, Do you desire to make a pilgrimagé
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Pleass state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

"Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHARCZ WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yoursr
CHAS‘\‘V DIETZ, j/
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT ; PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID
OSTAER.
'ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL PATRAREMIZZ O T80
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WAR DEPARTMENT /

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RepLY reFEr To QM 293 A=l |
Brady, Charles Pvt., (M-A) M March 26, 1932,

Mrs. Catherine S, Brady,
7 Hudson Street,
Waterford, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith for your information, copy of an
Act of Congress approved larch 2, 1929 which provides for pilgrimages
To the cemeteries of Europe by the mothers and widows of deceased mem-
bers of the Americen forces. : O T L9 T
¢ SR “
As the mother of the late Private Charles Brady, you are eli-
gible to make a pilgrimage to his grave in the Meuse-Argonne American
Cemetery in France under the provisions of the above mentioned Act.
All necessary expenses of the pilgrimage will be borne by the Govern-
ment and persommel to care for your comfort and needs will be provided.
Doctors and nurses will be available and should you make a pilgrimage,
you are assured the journey will not only be made at the expense of the
United States, but everything possible for your welfare will be furnished,
In other words, you will be the honored guest of the United States Govern-

ment .

In order that the records of this office may be complete rela-
tive to your wishes and arrangements made accordingly, it is requested
that you furnish the following informetion as promptly as possible:

2. What is your age and condition of health?
3, Do you speak English?
4., What other language do you speak?

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage is enclosed
for your convenience in replying,

e
l. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage in 1932? /4/’ 5
“« Mﬁv =

For The Quartermaster General, e
Very t N

o x 9
2 Encls, Captaidy Q,” M/ Corps,%
Aect = EI].V. 18] N












WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

R 2 st 51 Octe 10, 192
\r"’v :i., 5 et Les VCT e :_L\, ;9‘{-9 e
°
Mrse. Cotherine S. Bragdy
ol L LY s
7 Hudson Ste,

terfo i T»Y.

‘Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

e M » ~r P o L AT o .
= o 0] e s Ca. 'C 108th G Bn ‘hogse remae ins are now interred in

- rh e ] & i > LU L] :

. ar z X R
the use~Argonne merican C +eorv. Romacne-soug-ont
I ¢ ry, homagn sSou:

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address.

3. Will you make the pilgrimage? i (i

For The Quartermaster General,
§ 0 0
Very truly yours, INHane TR AR ¢
JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress

Envelope
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C

Brady, Charles Sept's 4, 1929.
123a

Mr. William Brady,
7 Hudson Stoe,
Waterford, N.Y.

Dear Sirs

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been

received to our communication dated Jume &, 1929 making inquiry <//

concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased S
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons

and husbands are interred.

Will you please £i11 in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

5. If he is survived hy a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster'General,

Very truly yours, [
\“M
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT ,
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASBSNINGTON

IN REPLY REFER YO_ Qu 29&}_.0 ‘l
A G June , 1929.

{Brady, Charles) —7 -~ < 2 1%

¢ R A {u?'“ (S A V9 ¢ ‘:« ’;: B ivins '- ; S_[Tn ao ¢-
e T ol e O /

s Williem Brady,’ o
7 Hudson Bts, Wl Ay W DU | Ao e
vaterford, N.Y. / QI i A 20 00 A

GRIEL e / |
[V, &

Dear 8ir: / N

Your a{;entibn 1 invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilarimage to
these cemeteries®. i

The records of this office show that you are the pppther of
the late Private Charles Brady, Co. 0, 108th MG Bn., whose remains are now ine
terred in the NMeuse-Argomne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-iontfancon, Meuse,
France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, tc make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may he tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mcthers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention ie particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms *mother® and "widow"”. If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has eince remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Por your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree
no postage.

Por The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rEFER To QM 293 A-M Sept,' 8, 1933,
Brady, Ches, (MA)

Mrg. Catherine S. Brady,
7 Hudson St.,

Waterford, N.Y.

Dear Madam:

Refsrence is made to the guestionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the cems-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1, Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANC: WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS, W, DIETZ,
Enecl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE QF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rREPLY rEFErR To QM 293 A-M

v Ohael {6 : 4 03¢
Brady Charles (i) July 8 1922
¥rs Catheorine & Brady

7 Mudson 8

Hatorford 1 Y

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces whc were lost
or buried at sea or whose remainsg are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not chooge to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1033, reservations for steamship transportation
" must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a ¢ireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant .

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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QM 298 A-M
Bredy, Charles Pvt, (M~A) M March 26, 1932,

Mrs. Catherine 8, Brady,
7 Hudson Street,
Wlterford,‘ He Yo

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith for your information, edpy of an
Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929 which provides for pilgrimeges
to the cemeteries of Rurope by the mothers and widows of deceased mem-
bers of the American forces.

Ahs the mother of the late Private Charles Brady, you are eli-
gible to make a pilgrimage to his grave in the Meuse-Argonne American
Cemetery in France under the provisions of the above mentiomed Act.

All necessary expenses of the pilgrimage will be borne by the Govern-
ment and personnel to care for your comfort and needs will be provided.
Doctors and nurses will be available and should you make a pilgrimage,
you are assured the jowrney will not only be made at the expense of the
United States, but everything possible for your welfare will be furnished.
In other words, you will be the honored guest of the United Stetes Govern-
ment.

In order that the records of this office may be complete rela-
tive to your wishes end arrangements made accordingly, it is requested
that you furnish the following informestion as promptly as possible:

“" 14 Do you desire to make a pilgrimege in 19327
== 2 Vhat is your age and condition of health?
" 8. Do you speak English?

" 4, What other langusge do you speak?

0 A a‘iruddraud envelope which requires no postage is enclosed
for your. tonvenience in replying. 7

_ For The Quartermaster Genersl.
Very truly yours,

s A. D, HUGHES,
2 Fnels. Captain, Q. M, Corps,
_'.\Gt - mg “.i'tm'

RIS T TTRET T VSN e e L OF,
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%
= 8 WAR DEPARTMENT 2
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
(Brady, Charles) : Octe 10, 1929,

HI'SQ Catherine S, Brady,
7 Budson Ste,
Waterford, N«Y.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to thege cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

Prts Charles Brady, Cos C, 108th )G Bn., whose remains are now interred in
the Meuse-Argomme American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following guestions in _
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried? HAE

2. 1If so, give her complete address.

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assigtant.

it b o it St




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Brm, Charles Septe 45 1929,

1232

Mre William Brady,
7 Hadon Ste,
Waterford, WN.Y.

Dear S&ﬁé records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received/to our communication dated 192 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of tﬁ%uﬁ%égé? an? widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage ;to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Wiil yoﬁ please £ill in the answers to the following questions |
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage? 1

Sk -

Write answers in space below

7/

57 1

1. /I8 the deceased survived by a widow who -

“has not since remarried? 1f so, give her
éopplete address:

/
/

AR Y f Wt \
72! It e is survived by a mother, /stepmother, N
</ ' mother thru adoption, or any other woman ) \
1 who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- 10 i
/] |ing to the termg of Section 4 of the en- \
closed Act, givé her name, address, and
.|\ relationship in ‘the space~ogpdaﬁte.
/ {

/.

L W P pp— ik st e et

ﬁhﬂ If survived by a widow or motker does she

U desire to make thg_pilgrimagd?v“””_wA N

. Y

e

For The Quartermaster deneral,
[

2 Inecls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

|

iy haacalkl

AN ( Very truly yours,\

R T L R Y T L T

|\

§ A

il N\
™, | JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



/ WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

June , 1929.

Mr, Willism
7 Hudson St.,
Vaterford, N,Y,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the
brother of

the late Private Charles Brady, Co. 0, 108th MG M., vhose remains are now ine

;::::: in the Neuse-Argomne smerican Cemetery, Romagne-sous-iontfauscon, Meuse,
L4

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who 1is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if eo, @111 you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, wnich defines thes terms vmother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is reguested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is aleo requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant .



Dupe L~

Brady. Chardes 373,658
(Surnar (Christian name in full.) (Army serl.‘ber.)
Pvrt,. = Ca.C, 108th _llach. Gun RBne

(Rank and organization.)

State your relationship to the deceased

— TG
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? L V27
(Yes or no.)
If ins are brought to the United States, do you 0
them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name “of person n to receive roml}\ (Express oflice.) /Telegmph office. f
Ll '{ﬁ'n(ée{ﬁ‘& street.) Bede i 2 F(fityortovn) P (S'Eé.}é';) E

(Sign here) d%‘!{o?./. 4 ----.-‘ .-.- _-._

(Numbcr and street or rurxl route. ) (C t;,_gown, post o Tice. ) tate. )
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card 3—6713






In reply refer to:

2&3_. 8 C-it
March 20, 19231

Me . 7i }L.’L iax Brady,
&‘“ dsont St.,

J; ®aterford,N.Y. J

[

Dear diir:
|
| .
| The QYuartermaster General desires that you b informed thet
| e ’ v
the| permanent grave ofpivate Charles Brady, Company C, 108th
4 .:‘ :ll
sacn 55"‘5 Gun Battalion is Grove 15, Row 39’ Block D, ;#(-uqe..;\rgonm
fmerjfoan Cemstery, Romagne-soms-Montfmoon, Departnent "

| This is one of the permanent American mlll 1ry cemeteries
grave will

of Meuse,France.

.

en

b ie designg

/ %gf be maintained by this Government in Lurape.

i
b4 marked by a headstone of white marble, of uie
) |
date 'of soldier's

‘{v . .
wiith name; rank, organization,
| 11 graves

/ ; .
£lrom which he came, The headstones will be placdd at al
{byre 48

aath and State

soon

{ | S

/
4 in connection with thu mprovnm( :nt work now in pr
g for npoc1a1 m,tldh or rcquv st on

the poscible and without wail tin

Here

the part of relatives, \
mnd}'evercncum

1 In effecting removal, the utmoet care

:’/‘ , exncted and more than willingly accorded by thosé perxorm.mr this
/ /
(5. A T~
i 4 Ll easred duty. The grave of the deceased will be p)erx‘:é’mwlly mzn{‘)-
] ?
5 : tained by this Government in a manner bafitting 15]’16 last res let :
{ Y i A
f | place of our heroes. . ‘ W ,?/ ,\,“);)‘?“
L. |
| ja ' &% .
Very truly yours, q' WY
i : ! ' X
.’ ! I S L
: He J¢ Comaer,:
! Assistant ,
22 /3423 /ARK
e D o < i TR Le ¥ LB W, W R Y ST T VI PRty T _,5\_“

PP L) QR aNeTY



G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A ; . Place Romag, sSous Montfaucon

..........................................

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1, oct, 13, 1e21,

CHAR 37 36 53
1. REMAINS OFBRADY’HLES SERTATENUMBE RS S

Ry e SN L op s o o OReAn Tl on g C2% 30 (1 OBthM.G.EBN. ................. N

2. Disinterred (date) : ~ Oct. 13, 1921, From (give complete location):

..Gr. 140 sec 58 pt 3, Meuse-Argonne Cem,, #1232 . . .. o,

VBy:: G%'oup Durisse Uit L i) Bee gt e Liik g Wi aB it e

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
Mch 24th 1922 Cty 1232,  Gr, 15 block D row 29

g eeeeiacieterarqroo ool b ruacregentechtocteoiyenegessyesatesytonsyenetysesybegesaryeresnpionapeseresyyeennaegyiefasaepee s yeseserecayserrerrreesse elsyIieontapsrentecsrreerionnsoseseeryressetirerrretiyerhessrensrrerresersoreeiressssessven

: : unlined caskete .
By 1 Grioup ¥ Be=Ra i el SuS AR Sl PRI i S e e SN AT 110 0 Tr e DU Sd e

4. Report as to nature of original burial and conditien of body upon disinterment :

IN UsS8» miform burlap and pine box, bedly decomposed feeatures unreeogni zabl e,

B T T L R R O PR S R L TR

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?........Y¥es ... . On grave marker ? ... Yo Vi maland il

body tag reads‘® Chédrles Brady, 373653 ;
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

stake tag reads:®™ ‘same as body tag., GRS, plac pmpads:" Charles Brady Pvt, rest in

...............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

..............................................................................................................................................................................

(a) Height (actual measurement) ... Imp. to dete ...
PS
(b) Weight (estimated) WP 60, G0 1 s i i, ;

(d) Hair on face— Color ....................................................... 1)
| BOLeTip ol kAR i U 4 SR EIRAT LA NI RO et
Quantity ... S AN N ARG

(e) Pérmanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or._

missing parts)ImptOdet‘

7. Disinterment

supervised by ... /;;m@.zﬁ;ﬁf' sl G, Worthington 1st, Lt, QMC

Wil (4B A e M
. Reburial y ) P i
i -Approved : . o

SquI‘Vlsed‘by __________ o e S A R TR hCavi IR A. E, Dewey, 18{;' Ltg le‘,
no form 114wA, CONCENETOLAON  (THLIEY. i oo ool . o

7 ita

=l

/4€‘) AN




INSTRUCTIONS - FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-3, reporting reburial locations. To be,
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. . - e

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. '

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit whith made
reburial, “and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

" 5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
(13 Yes 23 or “NO ’7. = 3
(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found'
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body,
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other.
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. - s . : :

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in-with great care, There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line'in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as inci.sors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing tecth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,

fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any defoimity of jaws found. »

)

MISSING TEETH................... All teeth missing through previous extrac- == TOOTH MISSING 2
tion (not those fractured or displaced by Z TOOTH MISSING
recent wounds) should be scratched out, 1 5 A

thus :

CROWNED TEETH................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (lahel
g}c})ld, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus : ;

GOLD FILLING

S0LD FILLING GOLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING
(& 3

SWVER FPILLING

FILLINGS i i Draw {illing on tooth accurately as pos-
sible (block in and label gold, silver,

cement), thus: -

A ADECAYED
. : . ; FCATED () 7 DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) ........... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade {I’ i
in thus : \ "\4//5‘}.
UKD

DENTURES (PLATES) ....... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in tecth attached and indicate retaining
/ clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. '

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and thename and title of the person approving same,

-

“Ne



G.R.S. FORM #114-A.

‘II'.

To be prepared in triplicate.

DISINTERMENT

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

STATION

COMPARATIVE REPORT

Romagne sous Montfauncon/1232

26. What other means of identification were on body?
identification on body, nge descrlptlon of body in detail).

Foais Mo

Brady. 378683, roads:
h&ﬁs Brady M Rut“gn

Pencs,

27, Condition of body ..

28.

29 .

30,

3L1.

Nature of burial

, Gab

ml Records of G.R.S. Headquarters, Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name __ DRADY, Charles UL Name il W L I ol SV 8
B3 Mo MIRRERE L e e i 456 G s AR
BRI s, Dol e e IR T T Y, RNt ke T B S g,
4., Org. 00.0. loath MIGQm. 13 :Org.

5. b0 488 Iy ), a3t DU N Lk e A g
Gat i) D R e e (b) D.B __Ho discrepsnoy
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No nmnnffﬂ? _______ SeCiHe i Fﬂ{“_ L5 Grave NS s o sy SeCHl NI
g1 Ploti .. i R B e o U6 Ere s G e Rovilludbitile D
9 i ¥ No disorepauoy
| 18. Cemetery _ Meuse-Avgonne,Amex, 19. Commune or town _f_:_qmanx.un.___ |
TR AR T A NON'IFAUCON
20N DeptrnorGounty 11 Meuse 21. Country *rance 7 ey it R
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No #12523“’58 _________________________________________________________________
DURT
23. Disinterred (Date)_octwt‘h.l_gzl Byt W G ______ SOE' A
24. Inscription on grave marker:
wamo,  ONSFIeW Besdy @0 N A e AR A
¢ 108 H G.Bl
Rank__ RS S Y g Organlzatlon __________ Go 0 i - :_
25. Was 1dent1flcat10n dlBC found on grave marker? Y " _______ On body? ________ '! .? ______
" =
l/\ e o L e Ry N
Signature J nior Technical Aseﬁbqnt
v ol j r
PREPARATION T 6%

(If no digsc or other means of

ag Bo
holde mda

Bod.& ;ag rogda:
» 5. plagque
1% 1s hetaing, b

Badly lecomposed’, features unirecognizable.

e T T e 3 Vo By

Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.8, records
quoted above? Bone

.......................................................................................................

Body prepared and placed in cagket: Date
w.a.waxsom 4

RITER BT

jealed by

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) . . .

Recorded as "DO NOT DISTURB" esse,per htﬁr OuMe, 5/16/8%s

W.G.“U?I%OF




{ : N 2y
\~2 ‘\(‘, :,; et
& {
; \«G-J.Z?ﬂ.
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) B o NOZMUEaRTORaIE 70 i S ie NN P
32. Designation of body:
BRADY, Ohsrles 873653
REN O 1 o Dt RO o TR RO ol Pt s MR LY ST a1 N % iE i SR N T
Evt, Co,C, 108
RAITK O i o) o o6 NIl B Organization =~ . lthn_:(?_ni?__. __________________________
33. Consigned to
e Meuse-Argnnm Amer.0ty #1232, ROszGﬂh-sous-
NameNof® PermanentMCeme b erysia s e g o e MONTRAUGON-{Meuse )
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Oct 13th 1921 ByW°G__PU_I_q:SOF: ..............
b}
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and |
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above ;;4
is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_____ ﬁZ{" oy iyl
R,C WORTHINGTON. 1st ieut QMC
36. Remarks .. . ___ o ety W Aot B AL LI NE  TT
—------—-—-—..:'—.."—«w.zan'.:us:_-a-..._'.._.._-_..._..—_'.--...-1..‘—-‘-..-.‘-—-,:A--..v-.----——~~--;--. i - - o e e o = o
it ORI R
37. Shipped from point of Operdtion: '
To point of Concentration ______ i 15 LK
Convoyer Ws_'?._BQXEJ? ...........
G.F. SPANT CA"T
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date
By \GHRMSE: Re'pregemntatiil Ve . il v W wide b el o PRI NET bl b 00 007 SO ST e o e OO
9% Shipped. from Railhead or Point of Concentration: \"Dafed iSiag W oo o v u t "
To Permanent Cemetery .. ... ... .. . . 22 AT D ot s Lnding o W ORMENCL IR e i
(Name)
B OOV Tt ke S 13 A 1 ) Signature Shipping Offiecer . . o .
AOMIRecerivied ssebaite; a it  TUREINE Cf e o IR C ORIy Ll L1 6 o CI L S0 T NN L 2
LY : A
G.R.S. Representative ___________________________________________________________________________________________________
m th 1922 0 1p32
41. Reinterred,. 2’ tlf ARSI ues v SR Tl et o)) N R 1 VSN T A
‘ i (Date)
i SRR L RO L AN o ) O G it R
i S e i e e mew ol g TR T
G.R.S. BRepresentative % £77W_MA”
& B W, ik, 16, i3 5 {
Je



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File # 43796

I. LocaTion IxpEx CARD:

(@) Name _____ RBRADYS =9 Gharil eghedd (0 L o100 Ser. No. 373653
‘ YP
) Rank ..___. Rivitin det LS S8 Organization ______. {_3_ (_)_’____g_’___:_l:QQTI?M-E@::BH:---
OKR..._ 47\
(¢) Date of death _-_9'27"1_8_ ____________ (d) Cause of death _______ k/a _______ :

II. RecistraTION CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(¢) Grave No. ____!'.é.o_ _____ Ry e e Bl o SN e BE i TR St ]

(b) Emerg. Address __William Brady, (Brother) 7 Hudson St., Waterford

RO O R B e Y Y T Y A — fERATL

IV. A. G. O. DisprosiTioN CARD: Date of receipt - AN SROMAREY. (1N, el
(@) Name (%) Relationship L LAl . -
(c) Address_ [ /104 LA T VALY ol e L WA
(d) Remains to be brought to U. 8.9 oL ALl
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ...~ bz 2 LN SO R .Y T
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. Lo Ll
(g) Disposition instructions if not brought“to U. 8. e
Examiner’s Initials ... 2/ &b T uhie i el T SACS Sl JISIE , 1920
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from
_____________________________________ ydated o
confirming request in Par. IV., item______________, above, or Tequesting thafst L1l .o
Examiner’s Initialsfeo it Et s Ll i D tetiliil Sl | o hands) Siip i) , 1920.
VI. G. R. S. FiLes, CorrEspoNDENCE—shows as follows: ..o oo e
O e e e o G P O S I
[\;v T
(a)-Coaneeltatiotr fiemos referred 10 4 i
Bxaminer’'s Tmitials 004 ¢ o0vs Dy i S BRS A Get C MRORE . 74020
COUNTRY France Cevurery No. .. 1232=80¢s 58 Sumer No. A LI e A
G. R. 8. Form No. 113 e ;\{nke Form NO. 114

.v\um'udv;l Apr.l6, 1820



WIS EHR ISR orm AN 0 5114 ] o s SOES S S U T S0 , 1920.

gl RO TN K , Checked by o 1Sl F4iD vl , 1920.

VIII. Fixarn ActioN:

, cable On i ey e Ao o 0l , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by S /0
’ o letter on ______! 0 //é/_ & N192()

1D, CORRECTIONS
CHANGE CF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN.
D esizesibody oMM gt bl Aol W % R E ) 3T ] i ol R0 L8 VLRI ) NIt S L S 0 ORI (S
Body totbeishipped totI M, w O RUIER. (TN, o000 00 vkl V00 sl L W P TG, A s SRR NN
OIS URPENSION REMATES AL L0 W0l iniliee” 500 S0 0l U0 DS Ol A oo LAttt 1O 0 PE  C

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________



N\
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA N { \\Q\\‘\
R File # 43796 1
|
A

I. LocaTion InpEX CARD:

(0) Name ___BRADY, —-Charles : ob
- , N R
()R ank: M8 e LU Tiu, LUL Organization ________ Go. 0, 108%h M& Bn, e
(¢) Date of death Q8718 (d) Cause of death _____ k /a _________ AN}
II. RecisTrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. ...140 Row _____ ke Plot 3 Sec. .. 68 TY B s Ob__
(b) Emerg. Address William Bready, (Brother) 7 Hudson St., Waterford,
H. YO
CKR. £3.

el L1 LU EA b UL ALk SR el e —— -—-------‘-

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

A% dvice forwarded to Europe by
e
| 7?‘: 5 // e
mw forwardedstofCRER SO boler NG IS 0. W L e LSRR R , 192
VII. SuPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. 192
—_— — e e
COUNTRY CRMBPPRY NOL Sl e o e el Wil SHBEBR NG & et kLB Rrae.

. R-A‘ﬁ éu‘;ﬁ’{é’é‘o"“'A 38020
Franoa 1232“8600 58 g{)



/ 1] 7
GRME LOCA'{'ZI(;/N 'é?A;;K

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OTF

DY - 5713 653

(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

............... \’Lo kuu_' e

(Rank.)  (Organization)

DATE OF BURIAL.. ij M/‘A»wuv& ey "M‘%

PLACE OF BURIAT. MW(&W« '(/QQ .....

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify elearly what map is used.

f Qv{:vsuiA. o Asad. W e Low—n .....
bo oo Acarint, | g W ko
daanrea ko |t (..L(vf—' ...... B T

GRAVE NUMBER.. ’ (0

HOW MARKED: Name Peg?....‘.’LQ...
oM -

0 &

Ao nag. <

Was one buried with body?. .. .. t/{,«u &)
' Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?. ...

If name unknown and tags missing, Ldeseription and marks
should be given here:

Er\é”@www 0.

.,“y
oA S0 Pal B AN R S e ) {'..‘
: & Honm %
[ REPORTED: BY :< = ) ) : / 7
; l-_ Al ,‘,;‘"' R
’ ..... JRINIC S NPURE ) al St T i S S 00 VO 1 7 S £

- (Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.



70 - 767
. samunad List Mo,
Jaily Report No,

Selolitinsann ik &

c=as



GRAVAJILOCATION BI.QNK

7 LOCATION O TITE GRAVE O
/ ‘ :
...... Brady.. :378653. Charles.. .. ... 0.
(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Initials).
.................................. LA
(Rank).
PLACE OF DEATIH:... {5 s
CATTSE O TMD AT T IR s s A e e o
DATE OF BURIAL:... . ..

PLACE OF BURIAL:.. MOR%

(Gi\"e Cemetery, Town ilxjklfil:);;‘llx'txlnelxt). Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.
| 70 yards od rosd W in town
""" to the right facing the last - -

houses to Ei'm/l;}aft

S

Was one fastened to namaespeg
stake used as a grave L1:1_1:11'1{31‘5? .............................

Tf name unknown .and tags missing, deseription and marks

should be given heife: ™ 4

ity BT RTTV (
NEARESL. / RELATIVE: S e AT Nl o
NEAREST T P55
£ 30, 7.
R A e i B s b U (;/ 5o e A
B
RELATIONSHIP: . ..o0oinv.n. fles NG e 2L RS

REPORTED BY: G C Van Gole/t)‘fgm
KofC Chap¥ain

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

April 1, 1921, &L\Z] [f /Z) |

WASHINGTON

B P gt o

Y TR

iah B Sl ot o L

LT

293.8 Cem, File #43796 (Brady, Charles Pvt.)

The Quartermaster General, 'U. S. Army, (Cemet@rial Division)

Mrs. Catherine Shine Brady, 7 Hudscn Street, Waterford, N.Y.

Cancellation of Former Request,

15 In reply to your letter of March 23, 1921, you are
advised that notation has been made of your desire to
cancel your former request that the remains of your son,
the late Private Charles Brady, Company G, 108th Machine
Gun Battalion, be returnsd to the United States for final
barial and record has been made of your present wish that
the remains of this soldier be permanently interred in
France.

By suthority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES J. WYNHE, o

fki’»' 13t Li. £ UMOC- bm
/ 3

MAILED
APR L 1991

a.R.S, &
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osp=ss 4
Form 106

THIS MEMORANDUM MUST NOT BE REMOVED

3 ) Date
FOLLGW UP NO it
DATE
03 ~l... Inquiry Branch for reply:
o (a)=-Forms~124 not necessary
o (b) Form 124 attached

“2. Miss Barry
3. Miss Boland

4, Mrs. Cairns

S. Miss Critchett
6-. Mr. Deming

7 MMEERGood!

8. Lt. Hanson
9, Mr. Hughitt
210}~ Mrs. Landman
11. Miss Olenin

12, Miss Rex
S Mrs. Ruth
14. Mr. Saxton.

15, Miss Schlegel

16.

S=1864/MB



G.

Disposition Status —
OFFICE MEMORANDUM.

o ‘

R. S. Form #124

To: Inquiry Section.

From:

REGISTRATION SECTION
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

File No.

OSPSS Ref. No.

Follow-up No.

Overseas Project SuETSegtipn.

T GENERAL INFORMATIONJon/Cemetery No. (furnished by: """"“JQl ............ ) (datell/.==.l/x =)
Datatsontioverseasy « A =0 A sl ol R v L U Tl e T S
Operationsitocommencer (apProx. e .l il ai L A e rT e
Operations to be completed (approx.) ........ AL T T SRR e T
Boddles i shipped i fr oMY EURODEAN  POTt hit..l it eiveithinascsssstbnnes ofeseitss cotasothesttes sup AP RRe S IR SIENEC
BodilesiarrdvedyatiHoboken ..\ i Ll Rl SOR T L L ot B Subal el e T e

== Vi | v o, AL

I1. CASE OF AA«aainf. Sotandbad. . W R i
The following information was abstracted (Date) ..cccececeeeceremcrenmene from ;.

o SOURCE CLK. |in OFFICE Clk. |in OFFICE
A, G, 0. Cards o vl (L N Shppg. Inquiry(8ent.. .. )
A.G.0. Corresp. To
G.R.S. Corresp. OSP S-S Corresp.(see Remarks.)
relative to disp.
ey DESIRES as to Disposition. < , | ol
éﬁ_. oy e TS C_a \ o, S & il W _J A et
RETURN / e
Name of Relative REMAIN SPECIAL
N. C. Pvt. Int.
Widow
Children (Name oldest first)
Father .
7N [} ? ) /] :
(o . e Vg =8 oAAy /
7 \ A (€ LAY ¥ y v b T &

L Mother ‘ 1 /

Brothers / + | Y ,j
: _ TR TV i
Sisters G o Seve
Pl 7 o] (3, i /
Body to be shipped to SRl NN AL D r LML S
oy R T TR A 20N W o ol SR was Shipped (Date), . e
=T 1~ 9 LB
......... A fff/{f,fV/ = Ve N e W Ko i .
j ‘n\’.\) Yk
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293.8 Cem. #43796 BRADY, Cherles

In Ref. to #373653, Pri. Chas. Brady, Co. G,
108th M,GeBs Disinterred and Reburied in Grave
#140, Section #58, Plot 3, Cty. 1232, D-31167.
Argonne American Cty. Argonne American Cty.
Romagne sous Montfaucon Meuse.

Catherine Shine Brady, #7 Hudson St., Waterford,
New York.

Waterford, N.Ye.
March 23, 1921

Chief,
Graves Rege. Service.

Dear Sir:

In view of the fact that sometime sgo I
requested the retuwrn of my son's body would it
be too late now to make a chemge and let it re-
mein where it now rests if this can be done I
will greatly appreciate the same.

Thenking you in advence for the kindness
shovm me I trust you will be able to comply with
this request.

Regpectfully yours,

Catherine Shine Bready,
per WoAeBe

7 Hudson St.,
Weterford, N.Y.
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CoPEY,

293.8 Cem. #43796 BRADY, Chsrles

In Ref. to #375655' Pri. Chase. Brady, Co. G,
108th M.G.B. Disinterred and Reburied in Grave
#140, Section #58, Plot 3, Cty. 1232, D=31167.
Argonne American Cty. Argonne American Ctye
Romagne sous Montfaucon Meuses

GCatherine Shine Brady, #7 Hudson St., Waterford,
NHew York.

Waterford, H.Y.
Marech 23, 1921

Chief,
Graves Rege. Services

Dear Sir:

In view of the fact that sometime sago I
requested the retwrn of my son's body would it
be too late now to make s change and let it re-
mein where it now rests if this ocan be done I
will greatly appreciate the same.

Thenking you in advance for the kindness
shom me I trust you will be sble to comply with

this request.
Respectfully yours,

Catherine Shine Brady,

7 Hudson St.,
Waterford, NeYe

per WeABs
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1. G. R. 8. Fo.o. 1. ;/{Lr’:} _:; ‘ [ ,q G. R. 8. File

2. Soldier’s No. 2373653

81, (BEBAY. S .Charles . .. ..
Surname (m block letters) First Name and Initials

S Private, sl LV I WO e T
Rank Company Regt. or Corps

300 Basit 00 b d I8 BB AGG B hogon S Ga bt EhGo 30k O 0068 0’00 055000 016 500
Date of Death C'IUSC. if known

R D 0 il S0 L W Isolated. ...
Date of Burial ’ Cemetery

7. .. Montblainville........ Meuse............. ‘
Town or Commune (in bloek letters) Department ‘

8 1ln - (EA LRIy LIV TR DAY 38 s T T o |
Grave No Plot No. or Letter

-9. Name Peg? ..... CrossfY.€ 5 .Headboardf ... .- ~Bottle?. ... ..

Check Method of Marking ﬁ

10. Buried with Body? Y.©8 . Attached to Gr ﬁg;kereyes,
Ident}ﬂcntion Tags ]

11. If name unknown and fags missing, give mfrks and desf.:rip-
tion. \ ; 4
5 M N oi’ roa eédlng rom

35. SE. 275 .Z..Kq 30T PR

ap reference, if inters

Ment b.l-.e\.t.maue (te.¢s¢)
LY

/%/4 signed8lo,John R Counts ... .
Sketch # 24wowp....B. vait..306.0. . 8.







B, o i @ @
ADJU:TMU‘.‘! WADE
WAR DEPARTMENT

JAN 15 "192] THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE FR 2-201
( ot ,Kw / { WASHINGTON
A ,{‘(n y $ 2

IN RE:E’L!YLL ‘ ? o E X8 e

REFER TO
AG 201 (Brady,Charles ) Ww.

From: The Adjutant General of the Army.

To: The Quartermaster Gemeral of tre Army,
Washington, D. C.

Subject: Date of death of Pvt. Charles Brady, #373,853

1. TDpon investigation, it has been ascortained that
the date of death of the above man heretofore communicated to
you, is erroneous, and that Private Charles Brady, #373,653, Co.
G, 108th M. G. Bne., was killed in action September27,1918.

For purposes of identificatioh, you are advised

2.

that the records show that the deceascd was enlisted lay 10,1918
and the name of the pgrson to be notified in case of emergency
was given as: William Brady (brether) 7 Hudson St., Waterford,

New York. '
ot

Sheyd Attt GoheraT

'\ Por:2a 2 &
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G,R,S. Form No, 113,
Reply to G, L. Inquiry,

File # 43798

WAR DZIPARTNIN
OFFICE CF THE QUARTIERNASTER GENERAL
GRAVES REGTSTIRATICH SERVICE

~

WASHINGTON, B <.

February 19, ,1820. e

My, William A, Brady,
7 Hudson S¢.,
Waterford, N, Y.

<
g |

1. In renly to your 1n0u¢ry we beg to say that the rccords
of the Graves hegpistraticn Service contain the fcllow1n' 1ufuzmuuaon

as to LraVP 1ocat1 ;N .W

Case off Pyt. Chariha Brady, #373653
] - Co, G. 108th M. G. Bn,

(Plleea oL BUrBLY, | ovnrtens Grava 140, See. d66; PEoL 48,
; il Argonne fAmerican Cemetery, Romagne=Sous
Montfaucon, pepartment of Meuse.

o) The greve has been registered and suitably marked for
present purposes, pending the udgptlvn of & more permanen’ monument
by the National Fine Arts Commission, which now has the matter under
‘congideration, -

3, ° While it is a sad duty on our part to convey information
‘concerning the buriai ¢f men whoe were our vaiient comrades, iu 1S &
grievously

whe

gsatisfaction to answer the queries of those who suifer so
by the casualties of War, ‘

By authcrity of the Quarfﬁrmastcr General :

J
CHARLES C. PIERCE, 4
Colonel; W. M. (LLU.;, ;S)
Chief, Graves Hegistration ocrvlce.

NS-3000~ad fers



G.R,3 .Qrm No, 101=A (Information Blank) File Numbter L{’OJ i) 9‘0
TO3= REGISTRATION BRANCH, G,R.S, Date Jow | B 9=0

FRCM 3 TIQUIRY BRANCH,

- L
Please furnish information as checked 4’% below regarding ths following seoldier:

NAME %N o &,&4 Q/,Ar)g, J : Serial Numbor
)
RANK iy, 4 ORGANIZATION
NO, QUESTTION REDLY

20 Do particulars of soldiers given \H\(\/o %‘f&tﬁa\ V\«A \(NQ.) PA \g

above agree with Records? J
. ; L ’
2, | Date of Death, b % W C 8“‘* ciuu Ao M,
W | ERRICRSSH
Ly e - ) K.

3 Cause and place of death,

4, | Number of Casualty Cablegram ’};) \</» o
5% Dat_e bur:}.e’d : _ Q‘T \ e 0N e
6, | Grave Location R P \li)\ YA ASAASA
(2) Complete record required, \le
(b) Name of Cemetery or Com- ) O@“\&/"" P Uy &?u;bxf ' 0. ’[
mune only required,
(c) Note reinterments, SR G !
: . Q/VV\/W\Q) W/\/\ U\V*ivp {«Uqw xJ\/\LLQ_/
7 Who reported burial?® \(\
. Qe N it
8. Cor_lfl_rmed by G,B. 5.7 » %w«w (0 | \ q
9f Report as to Grave parker 6\, okl 4O _ Smp 4 A 6’ %) \‘) 2y _‘;%
3 3 3 A e { > .
10, Identification Tags; . - _ G/x AN~/ bl
{a) Buried with body? , }" D’“’”’" (Al C”L‘ l'\._?) 9.)
(b) Attached to grave marker? D o
'\«\—ds.
‘ \ “Ma a@/s LCJ,“\M yousea,
15188 Ccomplete Emergency Address? \ Q)
12, | Has above been notified? : (8’ U{,_V\ \\‘\& Ala .
(cive date) . {),ﬁ_; f\tj i
13, | Report the exact position of th A
your inquiry on this case, X N ) Y\' ’L& AL —3V& uz' \ 2) AN
(Reply in all cases if no v "\ \r\ & _ ,_,,f",
infomation on record) S e S e '
s S 4
14, What is the Photograph No,? Y\‘“‘-*» e f(-”‘”

15,| Inquiry made by?

WHEE \A 8\ q w\ Lg

Released by I‘normatlon Contro Y

Dept,
N.,B. All Proper names to be D.‘LI‘?C«OI‘V
typewritten, or printed in j: Gards 5 x 8
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. Cards. & ¥ 8

15-2586/1 : DT b T
&VS ( ¥ ? \ N ‘{Hjﬁ‘ \‘\\ oosain (’,




G.R.S5. Form No. 112, .
ANALY.‘» OF INQUIRY.

@

WAR DEPARTMIENT

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

OFFICE OF

THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE

WASHINGTON

.,/;i |
g

oy oty

ANALYSIS CF INQUIRY

Circumstances of Dcath
(Far. #2, Bul. 10-C-W)

Flowers, Flags, ectc,
(Par, #6, Bul., 10~CsW

"onument
{rar. o, oul. 10=-C=W,

D;sc'=n~nc17° in Inccrlnulon
(E.LT. 7/9, udl lO‘C"uI)

Personal Effects
(G.R.8. Form 111)

Accrued Pay
(GqR¢Sw Form 111)

Yaintenance
(Par. #7, Bul. 10-C-W)

Fcmarks;

Iiberty Bonds

{(6.R.S. Form 111)

War Kisk Insurance

{G.R:5. Form 111)

Photograph
(Par. 21 Bul: 10-C=-)

Fermanent Burial In

(2) France (G.R.S. Form 106)

(b) Other Countries

Return of Zcdies From

(a) France (G.R.5. Form 106)
(Par. #12, Bul. 10-C-W)
Other countries

2 | 7‘( j
C /At s S 2,

\\ \\
\

L L v

NHOTE: In addition to information furnished on Nos. 1, 6, 11l;and 12, G. h,S
Form 101-A (Informdtﬂon Blank), supply data on the following:
f

W G AR A

NoSgd 2 1 A iGs 17 8IS igh

20, 14, 1Bs

flll

Analycis Clerk,
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ForMm No. 386

NATIONAL OFFICERS . EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
= A nAT M
WOODROW WILSON, PRESIDENT IiHE AMERICAN RED CROSS FRANKLIN K. LANE
MERRITTE W. IRELAND
ROBERT W. DE FOREST, VICE-PRESIDENT NATIONAL H EADQUARTERS WILLIAM C. BRAISTED
HENRY P. DAVISON
WILLIAM HOWARD TAFT. VICE-PRESIDENT ) ELIOT WADSWORTH
WASHINGTON, D. C. MRS. AUGUST . EELMONT

REASBURER . GEORGEZ E. SCOTT

"OHN SKELTON WILLIAMS

ALEXANDER C. KING, COUNSELOR DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATION LIVINGSTGN FARRAND, CHAIRMAN
x ~ i, WILLOUGHBY G, WALLING, VICE-CHAIRMAN
MISS MABEL T. BOARDMAN, SECRETARY W. R. CASTLE, Jr., DIRECTOR FREDERICK P. KE VICE-CHAIRMAN

FREDERICK C. MUN E, CENERAL MANAGEF

To the Relatives of Our American Dead:

The Red Cross desires to give you certain information concerning
photographs of graves which are being given to relatives of our American dead.

The Red Cross has carried on the work of photographing and dis-— \
tributing these pictures by authority and under the direction of the Graves
Registration Service of the Army. It should be understood, however, that the
Red Cross has nothing whatever to do with location of graves, the disposition
of bodies, or the inscriptions on the crosses. ALl corresporndence on these mat-
ters should be addressed to Colonel Charles C. Pleroe, Chief, Graves Reglstratlon
Service, Washington, D. C.

Three copies of each photograph of a soldier's grave are being
sent to his next of kin or emergency addressee. According to the records of the
Adjutant General's Office, the Graves Registration Service and the Red Cross,you
are the person entitled to receive the enclosed pictures. Neither time nor pains
have been spared in our cooperative effort to insure the utmost accuracy. It is
possible, however, that among a large number of men with similar or identical
names an occasional confusion in address will occur. If by any chance these photo-
graphs do not belong to you please return them at once in order that they may be
sent if possible, to their correct destination.

Should the picture you are now receiving show the location of
the grave to be different from the one stated in the official notice originally
gent you, you are assured that this is due to the fact that a great many transfers
have been made to selected cemeteries where bodies can be more satisfactorily cared
for; and that an error in the inscription on the cross or a difference in location
of the grave concerning which you have not as yet been officially notified in no
way affects the identity of the dead. The number at the bottom of the photograph
has no relation to the grave number at the top of the cross, but serves merely to
identify the photograph.

More than three prints cannot be supplied by the Red Cross,but
any reliable photographer can make copies from those which are enclosed. The
blank spaces on the folder have been left for you to fill in as you may desire,

The Graves Registration Service and the American Red Cross will
be amply repaid for long months of arduous labor if you accept these photographs
as a reverent tribute to the American soldier who made the supreme sacrlflcé

. (G

Director, Department of Communication,
American Red Cross
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FORM 817"

NATIONAL % ICERS
WGCODROW WIL + PRESIDENT
ROBERT W. DE FOREST, VICE-PRESIDENT
JOHN SKELTCN WILLIAMS, TREASURER

JOHN W. DAVIS, COUNSELOR
STOCKTON AXSON, SECRETARY

WILLIAM HOWARD TAFT
CHAIRMAN CENTRAL COMMITTEE

ELIOT WADSWORTH, VICE-CHAIRMAN
GEORGE E. SCOTT, GENERAL MANAGER

=
Mr. William A, Brady,
7 Hudscn Street,

L Waterford, N. Y,

liy dear lir. Brady:

THE AMERICAN RED CROSS
NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS

WASHINGTON, D. C.

BUREAU OF COMMUNICATION
W. R. CASTLE, JR., DIRECTOR

We have your letter

. RED CROSS WAR COUNCIL

BY APPOINTMENT OF THE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

HENRY P. DAVISON, CHAIRMAN

CORNELIUS N. BLISS, JR,
GEORGE B. CASE
GEORGE E. SCOTT
JESSE H. JONES

EX OFFICIO
WILLIAM HOWARD TAFT
ELIOT WADSWORTH

February 13, 1920.

In re: Charles Brady

acknowledging the receipt of the

pictures of your brother's grave and are much gratified to know that they

have been a comfort to his family.

grave photographs.

We are enclosing a copy of the letter sent with all
This will give you the address of the Chief of the

Graves Registration Service Bureau who has charge of all records concerning

grave locations,

PEL=VGJ

Sincerely yours,

é3C buz/:
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